ENTYMAAEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAZ Seh. 1 amrd 7

Sourced from all corners of the Globe!

ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &

KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:5

AZPANEIAZ TPODIMON MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQON HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

BRC, FSSC 22000

MPOAIATIPA®H NMPOIONTOZ/ PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Meprypaen Mpoidévrog: KAPYAOWIXA 1/2 (80%IMETANOYAA)

Product description: WALNUT KERNEL 80% HALVES

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: HIMA/ USA

ZuoKkeuaoia: AguTepOyeEV] OUOKeuaaoia XapTOKIBWTIO KATGAANAO yia  Tpo@Iua/
MpwToyevr] TTAACTIK] OOKOUAG (KATGAANAN yia dueon smo@r pe Tpdeiua’) (Kal.
Bapog: 10 kg).

Packaging: Secondary packaging carton box (appropriate for food packaging)/
Primary packaging plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact’) (Net weight: 10

kg).

1 Z0pgwva pe TNV EBvikn kai KovoTikA vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aiapkeia {wnig: 1 xpdvo atmod TNV NUEPOUNVIA CUCKEUQOIAG YIO TNV OTTAr} CUOKEUAOIa
1 OTTWG opileTal ATTO TOV TTPOPNBEUTH.
Shelf life: 1 year from the packaging date for normal ambient packaging or as

defined by the producer.

2uvOnkeg atroBrikeuong: AiaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKEG TTEPIPAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG Opooepd Kkal oKiEPO (PéyioTn Beppokpacia ouvtipnong 10°C & OXeETIKA
uypacia 65%).
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KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02
MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQON

EKAOZH:5
HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 10°C & relative humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal oe Beppokpacia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXAUATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV UOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKA o€ TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYNS TPOPIHWYV, KATACTHHATA TPOPiUWY, super

markets, og mini markets K.4.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

MoloTikd XapakTnpIoTIKA TTpoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTOTIKA: KAPYAOWIXA wpA 100%.
Ingredients: WALNUT kernels raw 100%.
Duoikd XOPOKTNPIOTIKA: TUTTIKN TOU TTPOIGVTOG YEUOH KOl OCN).

Atouaia {Evwv owuaTwy (YUaAI, TTETPEG, TTAAOTIKO,

METAAAO, TPIXEG).

=éva owpata QUTIKAG TTpoéAeuong: max 0,05%

KeAuon: 1 Tux/90kg

MpooBeBAnuévol kapTtroi: max 2%

>oBapd TpooBeRAnPEVOl KApTTOi (MOUXAIAOUEVOL,

Tayyliopévol, eviopodiaTpntol): max 1%

ATTouagia evTOpwV.

Typical product taste and odor.

Physical characteristics: Absence of foreign materials (glass, stones, plastic,

metal materials, hairs).
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KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:5

MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQON HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

MikpoBi1oAoyIKd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

XnHIKG XOPaKTNPIOTIKG/

Chemical characteristics/:

ISiwTikA ETiIchpavon:

Private Labeling:

Naturan origin foreign material: max 0,05%

Hard shells: 1 piece/90kg

Defected kernels: max 2%

Seriously defected kernels (rancid, moldy, insect
damaged): max 1%

Absence of insects.

MUknTeg/ Moulds: max 104cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: amoucia ota 25g Tpoidéviog - absence/
25g product

*oUUQWVO WPE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPOAPEG TTOU £XEl BETEl N
etTaipeia pag/ according to internal specification of our company
Yypaaoia/ moisture: max 4,5%

EvepyoTtnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AopAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2ug/kg
AopAatotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4ug/kg

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: Z0uowva pe 1a épia tou
kKavoviopyou EK/915/2023 «kai OAwv  Twv  OXETIKWV
TpotroTroifoewv autol / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YmoAsipypata  @uTtopappdkwy/  Pesticides  residues:
>Uppwva pe Ta 6pla Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TpoTTOTTOINOEIG auTwV. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emwvupia eTaipiag TeEAATN, TTEPIYPAQP TTPOIOVTOG, XWPA
TpoéAeuong, kabapd PBdpog, lot, ocuvBeon TPOIGVTOG,
nuepounvia AAENg, ouvbnikeg diatpnong, OdIATPOPIKA
gmonuavon, barcode.

Customer’s company name, product description, origin,
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KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:5

MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQON HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

MpofAemépevn xpRon:

Product use:

net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage
conditions, nutritional value, barcode.

To TTpoidv KATAVOAWVETAI €iTE WG EXEl 1 XPNOIMOTTOIEITAI
WG CUOTATIKO YIA TNV TTOPACKEU TPOPIWV.

To Tmpoidv dev eivar KATGAANAO yia AGTOPO TTOU €XOUV
aAAepyia og Enpoug KapTToUg pE KEAUPOG.

EvdéxeTal va tTepiéxel KOPUATIO atrd KEAUPOG.

To TTpOIGv va PNV KaTavoAwveTal attd pikpd TTaudid yiati
UTTAPXEl KivOuvog TTVIYHOU.

The product is consumed either as it is or is used as an
ingredient in food preparation.

Not suitable for shell nut allergy sufferers.

May contain shell pieces.

Must not be consumed by young children in order to

avoid a drowning risk.

Mn YeVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO OCUNPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To poidv dev éxel uTToOoTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva pe Tig Eupwiraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.
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KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:5
MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQON HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

AlaBperrTiki emioApavon avd 100 g wpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/Energy (kcal) 654 kcal I 2736 Kj
Nirrapd/ Fat 65,219
armrd 1a ormroia Kopeauéva Airrapd/ 6.126
of which saturated fat ’ g
YdardvBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 13,719
£K er omoiwv odkyapa/ 261g
of which sugars

Edwdiueg iveg/

Dietary fiber 6.79
Mpwreiveg/ Proteins 15,23 g
AAGTI/ Salt 0,005 g

MioTotroINTIKA — ev3edeIYUEVO TTPOIOV VIO CUYKEKPIMEVN SlaTpo@R/

Our Supplier Certificates — suitable for particular diets

MoTotmoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Alatpo@ny/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v
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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AXDANEIAZ TPODIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02
MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQON

EKAOZH:5
HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

Our Supplier/ Manufacturer
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information
according to European legislation

Present as ingredient
(Trapoucia wg
ouUoTaTIKO)

Traces (Ixvn)
(No trace < detection limit)

Yes/ No

YES mg/kg NO

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, kamut and
products thereof / Zitnpd mou epiExouv yAouTévn (GnAadn
oITapI, aikaAn, KpIBdapI, Bpwpn, oiTog oTTEATA, aITnEG kamut A
o1 UBPIBIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG Kal TTPOIOVTA PE BAon Ta aITnpd
auTd)

NO

NO

Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivoegidr kai TrpoiévTa
ME Bdon Ta KAPKIVOEIDN

NO

NO

Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai TrpoidvTa pe faon Ta auyd

NO

NO

Fish and products thereof / Wapia kai TpoidvTta ye Bdon 1a
yapia

NO

NO

Peanuts and products thereof/ Apaxideg kai TTpoidvTa pe Baon
TIG apayideg

NO

NO

Soybeans and products thereof / Zéyia kai Tpoiévta e Baon
™ ooyia

NO

NO

Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / 'dAa kai
TTPoIGvVTa PE Bdon 1o yaAa (oupTtrepIAappBavouévng Tng
AakT16INC)

NO

NO

Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut,
pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /Kaptroi pe
KEAUQOG, dnAadr apUydaAa, GouvToUKIa, Kapudia

Kapudia avakapdiwdwy, kapudia Tekdv, kapudia BpadiAiag,
QUOTIKIO KEAUQWTA, KOPTTOi Jakadauiag Kal Kapudia
KouivaAavT Kail TTpoidvTa Je BAoN Ta avwTéEpw

YES

Celery and products thereof / Z€Aivo kai TTpoidvTa ye fdon 1o
g€NIvo

NO

NO

Mustard and products thereof / MouoTtdpda kai TTpoiévTa pe
Bdon Tn pouoTapda

NO

NO
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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AXDANEIAZ TPODIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:5
MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQON HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

Sesame and product thereof / ZTTépol onoauiol Kail TTPoidvTa
uE BAon Toug oTTGPOUS ONOAUIOU NO NO

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than
10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aioggidio Tou Bgiou Kai

. p , ) NO NO
TTapAywya o€ GUyKEVTpWOn peyalutepn amd 10 mg/kg
ek@palduevn wg SO2
Lupine and products thereof/ AoUTTivo kai TrpoidvTa pe Bacn 10
AoUTTIvo NO NO
Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kai TTpoidvTa Pe BAaon
T JOAGKIQ NO NO

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer MNuts in Bulk
{ Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in Handled on In Product |Processed Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Egquipment Egquipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NGO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives MNO MNO MO MNO MNO MO

FISH or its derivatives MNO MNO MO MNO MNO MO

CRUSTACEAMS / SHELLFISH MNO MNO MO MNO MNO MO

MOLLUSCS MNO MNO MO MNO MNO MO

PEAMNUTS or derivatives MNO MNO MO MNO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives MNO MNO MO MNO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives MNO MNO MO MNO YES YES

MNUTS | tree nuts: YES YES YES YES YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NG YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives MO MO MO MO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives MNO MNO MNO MNO YES YES

SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm MNO MNO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO MNO

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: louviog 2023 / June 2023
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